NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220
Email: northfrodpc@gmail.com Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of North Frodingham Parish Council at
7:30pm on 8 February 2021 using Zoom video conferencing.

MKose

Clerk to the Council

Public and press who wish to attend the meeting please contact the Clerk using the details above.

Agenda
1. Apologies for Absence
2. Consideration and Approval of Minutes of meeting held on 11" January 2021
3. Declaration of Pecuniary and Non-pecuniary Interests

4. Ward Councillors Update
86 Main Street

. Matters Arising

Scotland to England Green Link Project (SEGL2)
Village Hall Social Centre Finances
Maintenance of Millennium Gardens

Village Footpaths

Dogger Bank Wind Farm
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6. Administration

To receive updates on:

Emergency Planning Committee
Village Improvement Committee
Lissett Windfarm Grant
Emergency Food Parcels
Cemetery Gate Repair
Community Speedwatch Scheme
Closed Cemetery Mowing Costs
Review of Local Burial Charges
Website
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7. Planning

a. Planning application 20/04281/PLF Land north east of Drake Drain Bridge, Bridlington Balk
Change of use of land from agricultural to equestrian for private use and erection of a storage
building and construction of access tracks and areas of hardstanding for use in association with
existing stables.

b. Draft Flood Risk Sequential and Exception Test Supplementary Planning Document
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8. Finances

Balances

Barclays Community Account as at 8™ January 2021
Barclays Premium Account as at 8™ January 2021

Payments

Autela Payroll Services

Stamps (Councillor A. Mahl)

Cemetery wall expenses (Councillor Rookes)
Clerk’s Salary and expenses inc. SLCC subscription
HMRC, PAYE

Defibrillator electricity, (Mike Clarkson)

British Gas, cemetery electricity

9. Councillor’s Reports

10. Exclusion of the Public

Cheque 100903
Cheque 100904
Cheque 100905
Cheque 100906
Cheque 100907
Cheque 100908
DD 20.01.21

£1,563.98
£13,174.46

£48.24
£13.68
£105.69
£270.99
£49.40
£50.00
£12.01

The public and press will be excluded from the meeting for discussions of a confidential nature.

11. Councillor Application
Councillors to discuss the application for co-option.

The date of next meeting is the 8" March 2021.
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